RESULTS OF NIGHT STREET LEAGUE EVENT 2

LONG COURSE

1. John Embrey
2. Brian Hughes

MEDIUM COURSE

Colin Spears
Robert Vickers
Brian Laycock
Barry McGowan
Russ Faucet
Ruth Lockley

A e

SHORT COURSE
1. Alison Sloman

Organizer and Planner

59:45
67:45

48:00
48:05
51:00
53:27
56:25
67:45

Erdington Thursday Nov 4"

COBOC
10 Points

10 Points
9 Points
8 Points
7 Points
6 Points
5 Points

54:25 10 Points

Andy Hemsted 10 Points

It was good to see Andy and Penny again, between their European and South
American trips. The medium course produced the usual close competition, with Colin
just winning, despite spending the day mapping on Brown Clee. One potential
competitor never found the start. Apparently, he knew that Andy’s was only 200m
from a railway station. Having got out at Erdington, he spent a fruitless time searching
the streets for Hunton Hill. He did not realize that the station near Andy’s is Gravelly

Hill!

Brian Hughes



