RESULTS OF NIGHT STREET LEAGUE EVENT 2 Erdington Thursday Nov 4th

LONG COURSE

1.	John Embrey	59:45	COBOC
2.	Brian Hughes	67:45	10 Points
MEDIUM COURSE			
	~ ~		
1.	Colin Spears	48:00	10 Points
2.	Robert Vickers	48:05	9 Points
3.	Brian Laycock	51:00	8 Points
4.	Barry McGowan	53:27	7 Points
5.	Russ Faucet	56:25	6 Points
5.	Ruth Lockley	67:45	5 Points

SHORT COURSE

1. Alison Sloman 54:25 10 Points

Organizer and Planner Andy Hemsted 10 Points

It was good to see Andy and Penny again, between their European and South American trips. The medium course produced the usual close competition, with Colin just winning, despite spending the day mapping on Brown Clee. One potential competitor never found the start. Apparently, he knew that Andy's was only 200m from a railway station. Having got out at Erdington, he spent a fruitless time searching the streets for Hunton Hill. He did not realize that the station near Andy's is Gravelly Hill!

Brian Hughes